@ SUNG HO DZ Series
SEMICONDUCTOR Glass Seal Zener Diode

. la al Zener Di
0.5W Glass Seal Zener Diode DO-34
Features ;
* Small, light and high-quality diode — & 28
with glass-sealed structure @ ' Y max
» Silicon planer zener diode i
i
Applications :
« Constant-voltage circuit 042 |
» Surge absorbing circuit max ! 25.4
* Voltage shift circuit || max
i
I J |
f: 3.0
¥
A
254
max
H . 2
<Unit : mm>
Marking
Cathode Mark
Y Device Name
(a8
N
O
N
Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Rated Value Unit Remark
Power Dissipation Pd 0.5 w
Maximum Junction Temperature T 175 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tsrg -65 to +175 °C




<HS>

SUNG HO
SEMICONDUCTOR

DZ Series
Glass Seal Zener Diode

Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Zener Voltage Dynamic Resistance Standin.g Dynmic Reverse Dir'ec.tion
Resistance Charateristic
Type No. Measurment Measurment Measurment Measurment
Min | Max | Condition Max Condition Max Condition Max Condition
zmA) | RO may | RO may [ BV v
1.88 | 2.2
DZ2.0BS | A| 1.88 | 2.1 5 100 5 1000 0.5 120 0.5
B| 202 | 22
212 | 241
DZ22BS | A| 2.12 | 23 5 100 5 1000 0.5 120 0.7
B| 222 | 2.41
2.33 | 2.63
DZ24BS | A| 2.33 | 2.52 5 100 5 1000 0.5 120 1.0
B| 243 | 2.63
2.54 | 291
DZ2.7BS | A| 2.54 | 2.75 5 110 5 1000 0.5 100 1.0
B| 2.69 | 291
2.85 | 3.22
DZ3.0BS | A| 2.85 | 3.07 5 120 5 1000 0.5 50 1.0
B| 3.01 | 3.22
3.16 | 3.53
DZ33BS | A| 3.16 | 3.38 5 120 5 1000 0.5 20 1.0
B| 332 [ 353
347 | 3.83
DZ3.6BS | A| 3.47 | 3.68 5 120 5 1100 0.5 10 1.0
B| 3.62 | 3.83
3.77 | 4.14
DZ39BS | A| 3.77 | 3.98 5 120 5 1200 0.5 5 1.0
B| 392 | 4.14
4.05 | 4.53
DZ4.3BS Al 405 | 426 5 120 5 1200 0.5 5 1.0
B| 4.2 4.4
C| 434 | 453
447 | 491
DZA4.7BS Al 447 | 469 5 100 5 1200 0.5 5 1.0
B| 459 | 477
C| 471 | 491
4.85 | 5.35
DZ5.1BS Al 485 | 503 5 70 5 1200 0.5 5 1.5
B| 497 | 5.18
C| 512 | 535
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SUNG HO
SEMICONDUCTOR

DZ. Series

Glass Seal Zener Diode

Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)

. . Standing Dynmic Reverse Direction
Zener Voltage Dynamic Resistance Resistance Charateristic
Type No. Measurment Measurment Measurment Measurment
. .. Max . Max . Max ..
Min | Max Condition RO Condition RAO Condition T (UA) Condition
Iz(mA) () Iz(mA) () Iz(mA) R Vr(V)
529 | 5.88
Al 529 | 552
DZ5.6BS 40 5 900 0.5 5 2.5
B| 5.46 5.7
C| 5.64 | 588
5.81 6.4
A| 5.81 | 6.06
DZ6.2BS 30 5 500 0.5 5 3.0
B| 599 | 6.24
C| 6.16 6.4
632 | 6.97
Al 632 | 6.59
DZ6.8BS 25 5 150 0.5 2 35
B| 652 | 6.79
C| 6.7 6.97
6.88 | 7.64
Al 688 | 7.19
DZ7.5BS 25 5 150 0.5 0.5 4.0
B| 7.11 | 7.44
C| 733 | 7.64
7.56 | 8.41
Al 7.56 7.9
DZ8.2BS 20 5 120 0.5 0.5 5.0
B| 782 | 8.15
C| 8.07 | 841
8.33 | 9.29
A| 8.33 8.7
DZ9.1BS 20 5 120 0.5 0.5 6.0
B| 861 | 899
C| 889 | 9.29
9.19 | 103
Al 9.19 | 9.59
DZ10BS 20 5 120 0.5 0.2 7.0
B| 9.48 9.9
C| 9.82 | 10.3
10.18 | 11.26
A 10.18 1 10.63
DZ11BS 20 5 120 0.5 0.2 8.0
B| 10.5 | 1095
C|10.82] 11.26
11.13| 12.3
Al 11.13]11.63
DZ12BS 25 5 110 0.5 0.2 9.0
B| 11.5 | 11.92
C| 11.8 | 12.3
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SUNG HO
SEMICONDUCTOR

DZ. Series
Glass Seal Zener Diode

Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Zener Voltage

Dynamic Resistance

Standing Dynmic

Resistance

Reverse Direction
Charateristic

Type No.

Min

Max

Measurment
Condition

Iz(mA)

Max
Rz(L2)

Measurment
Condition
Iz(mA)

Max

Measurment
Condition

Max
[r(uA)

Measurment
Condition

Rz(L2)

Iz(mA)

Vr(V)

12.18

13.62

12.18

12.71

DZ13BS

12.59

13.16

13.03

13.62

25

110

0.5

0.2

10.0

13.48

15.02

13.48

14.09

DZ15BS

13.95

14.56

14.42

15.02

25

110

0.5

0.2

11.0

14.87

16.5

14.87

15.5

DZ16BS

15.33

15.96

15.79

16.5

25

150

0.5

0.2

12.0

16.34

18.3

DZ18BS

16.34

17.06

16.9

17.67

17.51

18.3

30

150

0.5

0.2

13.0

18.14

20.45

>

DZ20BS

18.14

18.96

v

18.8

19.68

@

19.52

20.45

30

200

0.5

0.2

15.0

20.23

22.61

20.23

21.08

DZ22BS

20.76

21.65

21.22

22.09

gla|w|»

21.68

22.61

30

200

0.5

0.2

17.0

22.26

24.81

22.26

23.12

DZ24BS

22.75

23.73

23.29

24.27

gla|w|»

23.81

24.81

35

200

0.5

0.2

19.0

24.26

27.64

24.26

25.52

DZ27BS

24.97

26.26

25.63

26.95

gla|w|»

26.29

27.64

45

250

0.5

0.2

21.0
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SUNG HO
SEMICONDUCTOR

DZ Series

Glass Seal Zener Diode

Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Zener Voltage

Dynamic Resistance

Standing Dynmic
Resistance

Reverse Direction
Charateristic

Type No.

Min

Max

Measurment
Condition
Iz(mA)

Max
Rz(L2)

Measurment
Condition
Iz(mA)

Max
Rz(L2)

Measurment
Condition
Iz(mA)

Max

[r(uA)

Measurment
Condition
Vr(V)

26.99

30.51

26.99

28.39

DZ30BS

27.7

29.13

28.36

29.82

gla|w|»>

29.02

30.51

55

250

0.5

0.2

23.0

29.68

33.11

29.68

31.22

DZ33BS

30.32

31.88

30.9

325

gla|w|»>

31.49

33.11

65

250

0.5

0.2

25.0

32.14

35.77

32.14

33.79

DZ36BS

32.79

34.49

33.4

35.13

gla|w|»>

34.01

35.77

75

250

0.5

0.2

27.0

34.68

38.52

34.68

36.47

DZ39BS

35.36

37.19

36

37.85

gla|w|»

36.63

38.52

85

250

0.5

0.2

30.0




@ SUNG HO
SEMICONDUCTOR

DZ. Series
Glass Seal Zener Diode

Rating and Charateristic Curves

Admissible power dissipation versus ambient temperature

Valid provided that leads at a distance of 10mm from case

are kept at ambient temperature
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